PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary W. Ferguson	09/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InVanTek Technologies Corp.
Street Address:	4806 Fernglen Drive
City:	Burnaby, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5G 3V7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5784193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)704-8023 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com Correspondent Name: Timothy M. McCarthy Address Line 1: 105 West Adams St.

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy M. McCarthy

Total Attachments: 1

500050744

source=Assignment InVanTek#page1.tif

REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0350

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Gary W. Ferguson ("Assignor") of 4806 Fernglen Drive Burnaby, BC Canada, V5G 3V7 am the inventor on United States Patent #5,784,193 entitled "Microscope slide with removable layer and method".

Whereas, InVanTek Technologies Corp., a corporation existing under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, having a principal place of business at 4806 Fernglen Drive Burnaby, BC Canada, V5G 3V7 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent #5,784,193.

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (TEN CANADIAN DOLLARS), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent #5,784,193 to be held and utilized for its business purposes for the full term of the patent.

Executed this 16th day of September, 2005, at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada.

Inventor (Assignor)

InVanTek Technologies Corp.(Assignee)

Gary W. Ferguson

Witnessed by:

Date:

Svetlana Jermilova

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0351